
EXECUTIVE CALENDAR 
Wednesday, November 28, 1945 

TREATIES 

Date of Calendar Treaty No. Subject Action of committee report No. 

- -
19¥ 

July 3 4 Ex. D (79th Cong., 1st sess.) ..••• A conventiOn between the Umted States of America and the Reported favorably with a 
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland, printed report (Ex. Rept. 
for the avoidance of double taxation and the prevention at No. 6, 79th Gong~ lst 
fiscal evasion with respect to taxes on income, signed at sess.). 
Washington on Apr. 16, 1945. 

2 5 Ex. E (79th Cong., 1st sess.) ••••• A conventwn between the United States of America and the Reported favorably with a 
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland, printed report (Ex. Rept. 
for the avoidance of double taxation and the prevention of No. 7, 79th Cong,, 1st 
fiscal evasion with respect to taxes on the estates of de- se<s.). 
ceased persons, signed at Washington on Apr. 16, 1945. 

NOMINATIONS 

Date of Calendar Message Name of nominee Office Predecessor report No. No. 

1945 
Nov. 27 

27 

3580 

3581 

SELECTIVE SERVICE 
SYSTEM 

4 79 William Green de Rosset _ _ _ Records analyb t, na
tional headquarters, 
Selective Service Sys
tem, with compensa
tion at the rate of 
$5,180 per annum. 

POSTMASTERS 

CONNECTICUT 

Q-5 Page D. GuptilL __________ Essex _________________ IV. J. Collamore, deceased 

NEW JERSEY 

27 3582 492-13 Josephine Ag,nes Washke- Hainc'>port ____________ Office became Presiden 

27 
27 
27 

27 

3583 
3584 
3585 

492-15 
492-16 
492-17 

3586 492-18 

wicz. tial. 

NOR'rH DAKOTA 

William A. Gamble ________ Edgeley _______________ W. E. Ravely, resigned. 
Josephine McLauchlin _____ Sanish ________________ H. H. Bugge, transferred 
John Wiedmann__________ Venturia ___ .__________ Office became Presiden 

tial. 
OREGON 

Weldon C. Keller _____ - __ . Vida ___ ---.----------. Do. 

PENNSYLVANIA 

27 3587 492-19 Ethel E. Morris ___________ Modena _______________ C. L. Wagner, resigned. 
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Predecessor Date of Calendar Message 
report No. No. 

Office Name of nominee 

1-----1--------------~---------------

1945 
Nov. 27 

27 

27 
27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 
27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 
27 

3588 
3589 

3590 
3591 

3592 

3593 

3593 

3593 

3593 

3593 
3593 

3593 

3593 

3593 

3593 

3593 
3593 

Q-34 
Q-35 

492-22 
492-23 

POSTMASTERS-Con. 

TDNNESSEE 

Walter l\1. Craig._________ Andersonville_--------- Office became Presidential. 
Eugene F. Roberts ________ Decatur _______________ A. D. Ward, transferred. 

'rEX AS 

Walter L. Wiseman _____ -_ La Vernia- ------------ Office became Presidential. 
James B. Pitman__________ Muldoon_------------- Office became Presidential. 

IN THE ARMY 

APPOINTMENT IN THE REG-

ULAR ARMY OF THE 

UNITED STATES 

487 Alden Harry \Yaitt ________ Chief of the Chemical Maj. Gen. William Nich 
ols Porter, whose term 
of office expired May 30 
1945. 

493 

493 

493 

493 

493 
493 

493 

493 

493 

493 

493 
493 

PROMOTIONS IN THE REGU

LAR ARMY OF THE UNITED 

STATES 

Warfare Service, with 
the rank of major 
general, for a period 
of 4 years from date 
of acceptance. 

Harry Langdon Reeder____ Colonel, Infantry, with 
rank from Oct 20, 
1945. 

Jay Edward Gillfillan______ Colonel, Infantry, with 
rank from Nov. 1, 
1945. 

Richard Jaquelin MarshalL Colonel, Quartermaster 
Corps, with rank from 
Nov. 1, 1945. 

Leon Edward Ryder _______ Colonel, Signal Corps, 
with rank from Nov. 
1, 1945. 

Jay Drake Billings Lattin _______ do _______________ _ 

James Donald MacMullen. Colonel, Coast Artillery 
Corps, with rank from 
Nov. 1, 1945. 

Ralph Townsend Heard____ Colonel, Field Artillery, 
with rank from Nov. 
1, 1945. 

Charles Douglas Yelverton Colonel, Coast Artillery 
Ostrom. Corps, with rank from 

Nov. 1, 1945. 
Turner Mason Chambliss._ Colonel, Infantry, with 

rank from Nov. 1, 
1945. 

John Frederick Ehlert.____ Colonel, Infantry, with 
rank from Nov. 1, 
1945. 

Theron Gray Methven _________ .do _______________ _ 

Robert Whiting Daniels ____ Colonel, Ordnance De-
partment, with rank 
from Nov. 1, 1945. 
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Date of Calendar Message 
report No. No. Name of nominee Office 

1945 
Nov. 27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

3593 

3593 

3593 

3593 

3593 

3593 

3593 

3593 

IN THE ARMY-Con. 

PROMOTIONS IN THE REGU· 

LAR ARMY OF THE UNITED 

STATES-continued 

493 Francis Arnold Hause__ _ _ _ Colonel, Coast Artillery 
Corps, subject to ex
amination required by 
law, with rank from 
Nov. 1, 1945. 

493 Paul Lewis Ransom_______ Colonel, Infantry, with 
rank from Nov. 1, 
1945. 

493 Roderick Random Allen.__ Colonel, Cavalry, with 
rank from Nov. 1, 

493 

493 

493 

493 

493 

Edward Elliott MacMor-
land. 

Adolphus Worrell Roffe. __ _ 

Manton Sprague Eddy ____ _ 

Henry Benjamin Holmes, 
Jr. 

Gabriel Thornton Mac-
kenzie. 

1945. 
Colonel, Ordnance De

partment, with rank 
from Nov. 1, 1945. 

Colonel, Cavalry, sub
ject to examination 
required by law, with 
rank from Nov. 1, 
1945. 

Colonel, Infantry, sub-
ject to examination 
required by law, with 
rank from Nov. 1, 
1945. 

Colonel, Coast Artillery 
Corps, subject to ex
amination required by 
law, with rank from 
Nov. 1, 1945. 

Colonel, Infantry, with 
rank from Nov. 1, 
1945. 

Predecessor 

U S GOVERNMENT PRIHilHG OFFICE tDU 


