EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Wednesday, November 28, 1945

TREATIES

Date of report	Calendar No.	Treaty No.	Subject	Action of committee
1945 July 3	5	Ex. D (79th Cong., 1st sess.) Ex. E (79th Cong., 1st sess.)	A convention between the United States of America and the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland, for the avoidance of double taxation and the prevention of fiscal evasion with respect to taxes on income, signed at Washington on Apr. 16, 1945. A convention between the United States of America and the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland, for the avoidance of double taxation and the prevention of	Reported favorably with a printed report (Ex. Rept. No. 6, 79th Cong., 1st sess.). Reported favorably with a printed report (Ex. Rept. No. 7, 79th Cong., 1st
			fiscal evasion with respect to taxes on the estates of deceased persons, signed at Washington on Apr. 16, 1945.	Sess.).

NOMINATIONS

Date of report	Calendar No.	Message No.	Name of nominee	Office	Predecessor
40.15			SELECTIVE SERVICE SYSTEM		
<i>1945</i> Nov. 27	3580	479	William Green de Rosset POSTMASTERS	Records analyst, national headquarters, Selective Service System, with compensation at the rate of \$5,180 per annum.	
-			CONNECTICUT	TO	W. J. Collamore, deceased.
27	3581	Q-5	Page D. Guptill	Essex	W.J. Conamore, deceased.
			NEW JERSEY		
27	3582	492-13	Josephine Agnes Washke- wicz.	Hainesport	Office became Presidential.
			NORTH DAKOTA		
27 27 27	3583 3584 3585	492-15 492-16 492-17	William A. Gamble Josephine McLauchlin John Wiedmann OREGON		W. E. Ravely, resigned.H. H. Bugge, transferred.Office became Presidential.
27	3586	492–18	Weldon C. Keller	Vida	Do.
			PENNSYLVANIA		
27		492-19	Ethel E. Morris	Modena	C. L. Wagner, resigned.

66222-45-No. 143

Date of report	Calendar No.	Message No.	Name of nominee	Office	Predecessor
			POSTMASTERS—Con.		
			TUNNESSEE		
1945					
Nov. 27 27	3588 3589	Q-34 Q-35	Walter M. Craig Eugene F. Roberts	Andersonville Decatur	Office became Presidential A. D. Ward, transferred
			TEXAS		
27 27	3590 3591	492–22 492–23	Walter L. Wiseman James B. Pitman	La Vernia Muldoon	Office became Presidential Office became Presidential
			IN THE ARMY		
			APPOINTMENT IN THE REG- ULAR ARMY OF THE UNITED STATES		
27	3592	487	Alden Harry Waitt	Chief of the Chemical Warfare Service, with the rank of major general, for a period of 4 years from date of acceptance.	Maj. Gen. William Nichols Porter, whose term of office expired May 30, 1945.
THE REPORT OF THE PERSON OF TH			PROMOTIONS IN THE REGU- LAR ARMY OF THE UNITED STATES	-	
27	3593	493	Harry Langdon Reeder	Colonel, Infantry, with rank from Oct 20, 1945.	
27	3593	493	Jay Edward Gillfillan	Colonel, Infantry, with rank from Nov. 1, 1945.	
27	3593	493	Richard Jaquelin Marshall	Colonel, Quartermaster Corps, with rank from	
27	3593	493	Leon Edward Ryder	Nov. 1, 1945. Colonel, Signal Corps, with rank from Nov.	
27	3593	493	Jay Drake Billings Lattin	1, 1945.	
27	3593	493	James Donald MacMullen	Colonel, Coast Artillery Corps, with rank from	
27	3593	493	Ralph Townsend Heard	Nov. 1, 1945. Colonel, Field Artillery, with rank from Nov.	
27	3593	493	Charles Douglas Yelverton Ostrom.	1, 1945. Colonel, Coast Artillery Corps, with rank from	
27	3593	493	Turner Mason Chambliss	Nov. 1, 1945. Colonel, Infantry, with rank from Nov. 1,	
27	3593	493	John Frederick Ehlert	1945. Colonel, Infantry, with rank from Nov. 1,	
27 27	3593 3593	493 493	Theron Gray Methven Robert Whiting Daniels	1945do	

Date of report	Calendar No.	Message No.	Name of nominee	Office	Predecessor
			IN THE ARMY—Con.		
.0.5			PROMOTIONS IN THE REGU- LAR ARMY OF THE UNITED STATES—continued		
<i>1945</i> Nov. 27	3593	493	Francis Arnold Hause	Colonel, Coast Artillery Corps, subject to examination required by law, with rank from Nov. 1, 1945.	
27	3593	493	Paul Lewis Ransom	Colonel, Infantry, with rank from Nov. 1, 1945.	
27	3593	493	Roderick Random Allen	Colonel, Cavalry, with rank from Nov. 1, 1945.	
27	3593	493	Edward Elliott MacMorland.	Colonel, Ordnance Department, with rank from Nov. 1, 1945.	
27	3593	493	Adolphus Worrell Roffe	Colonel, Cavalry, subject to examination required by law, with rank from Nov. 1, 1945.	
27	3593	493	Manton Sprague Eddy	Colonel, Infantry, subject to examination required by law, with rank from Nov. 1, 1945.	
27	3593	493	Henry Benjamin Holmes, Jr.	Colonel, Coast Artillery Corps, subject to examination required by law, with rank from Nov. 1, 1945.	
27	3593	493	Gabriel Thornton Mac- kenzie.	Colonel, Infantry, with rank from Nov. 1, 1945.	